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FY 2024 Rapid Pavement Program
Residential Streets

Council Presentation
April 16, 2024




Bid Results *’

Corpus Ch”r‘é._ti
Engineering

H4 Bay Ltd. $6,000,000

— #1 Tex-Mix Paving $6,000,000

Approved | 2 Bay Ltd. $6,000,000
1/30/2024 #3 Anderson Columbia, Inc. $6,000,000
#5 Bay Ltd. $6,000,000

Total $30,000,000

NOTE: The approval of Base Bid 4 will appropriate the last of the remaining funding for streets
in the FY24 Budget
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Project Scope

Engineering

« Resurfacing of local streets
* Minor utility adjustments
« Required ADA improvements as necessary

 Flatwork on an as needed basis

NOTE: The timeline for these contracts requires each contractor to complete 4 centerline miles of
surface improvements within one year.
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Corpus Chr'sti
Engineering

Base Bid 1 - Tex Mix

DISTRICT  [STREET FROM T0 CENTERLINE MILES| Est. Start Date Est. Completion Date
3 Bayou Fountain Shower 0.0 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
3 Dubose Fountain Misty 0.0 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
3 Fountain Bayou Moody 0.3 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
3 Lauren Cir Lauren Dr Dead End 0.03 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
8 Lauren Dr Trojan Dr Dead End 0.2 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
3 Misty Moody Dubose 0.08 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
3 Maoody Fountain Trojan 0.3 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
3 Pels Shower Fountain 0.0 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
3 Shower Waterfall Pels 0.09 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
3 Tide Moody Dubose 0.06 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
3 Waterfall Trojan Dr Bayou 015 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
3 Prescott Trojan Padre Island Dr 0.23 Mar. 2024 May. 2024
Vi Brawner N Kostaryz Ramsey [.66 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
Vi Cambridge Horne Norton 0.43 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
Vi Casa Grande Cas Rosa Corta 0.33 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Casa Bonita [asa Linda [asa Verde 0.04 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
Vi Casa De Amigos Casa Linda Casa Grande 0.6 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Casa De Oro Orlando Corta 0.50 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Casa Linda Staples [asa Blanca 0.20 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
Vi Casa Verde [asa Bonita Casa Blanca 0.3 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
Vi Corta Casa Grande Kostoryz 0.08 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Norton Kostoryz [asa Verde 0.46 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
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Base Bid 2 - Bay

!

Corpus Chr'sti
Engineering

DISTRICT  [STREET

3 Bentwood
3 Brushwood

i Deepwood Gir

3 Wilkinson

| Apple Creek Dr

| Flagstane Cir

| Flagstane Creek
| Indio Creek Dr

| Sandy Hollow

| Willowood Creek
| Beth Creek

| Blue Creek Cir

| Dew Creek Cir

| Doris Creek Cir
| Honey Creek

| North Creek Cir
| [Imos Creek

| Piedra Creek Dr
| Red Creek Cir

| San Roque Crk

| Shoal Creek

| Willowood Crk

| Huisache

| Ligustrum

| Magnolia

| Mimosa

| Nandina

7 ' . | ‘& | |

FROM

Carrall Ln
Carrall

Padre Island Dr
Padre Island Dr
Sandy Hollow Ck
Pernitas Creek
Sandy Hollow Ck
Pernitas Creek
Flagstone
Pavement Change
Honey Creek
Woodway Greek
Woodway Creek
San Rogue Crk
Woodway Grk Dr
Woodway Creek
Honey Creek
Woodway Creek
San Rogue Creek
Waoodway Creek
Woodway Creek
Violet Rd
Interstate 37
Mimosa

Nueces Bay
Azalea

Mueller
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Brushwood
Weber

Tweet Alley
Tiger Ln

Dead End

Dead End
Pernitas Creek
Dead End
Willowood Creek
Dead End

Dead End

Dead End

Dead End

Dead End

Dead End

Dead End

Dead End

Dead End

Dead End
Willownod Crk
Dead End

Willow Heights Dr
Nueces Bay
Buddy Lawrence
Interstate 37
Nandina

Buddy Lawrence

CENTERLINE MILES

0.43
0.50
0.08
0.22

0.03
0.04
0.05
0.04
021

I
0.05

0.04
0.06
0.04
0
0.08
0.0
0.3
0.04
015
0.08
0.35
0.14
015
0.28
017
013

Est. Start Date

Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
Jun. 2024
Jun. 2024
Jun. 2024
Jun. 2024
Jun. 2024

Est. Completion Date

Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024




Base Bid 3 Ed

Corpus Chr'sti

Anderson Columbia

DISTRICT CENTERLINE MILES|  Est. Start Date Est. Completion Date
1) Coody Dr Snead Middlecaff 0.32 Mar. 2024 Mar. 2024
il Hogan Sanders Dead End 0.06 Mar. 2024 Mar. 2024
i) Snead Dead End Acushnet 0.39 Mar. 2024 Mar. 2024
3 Blundell Nemec Mc Ardle 016 Apr. 2024 Sep. 2024
3 Cheryl Nemec Mc Ardle 0.1 Apr. 2024 Sep. 2024
3 Easter Dr Nemec Mc Ardle 0.16 Apr. 2024 Sep. 2024
3 Franklin Mc Ardle Nemec 016 Apr. 2024 Sep. 2024
3 Green Hamlett Dead End 0.03 Apr. 2024 Sep. 2024
3 Hamlett Nemec Mc Ardle Rd 016 Apr. 2024 Sep. 2024
3 Nemec Dead End Ayers 0.48 Apr. 2024 Sep. 2024
3 Gabriel Nemec Mc Ardle Rd 0.6 Apr. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Amherst Gaines Robert 0.12 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
Vi Gertie Robert Dr Wesley 0.4 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Robert Jacquelyn Avalon 0.34 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Sam Harry Avalon 0.22 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Wesley Gertie Sharon 0.14 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Ashland Harry Gollihar 0.23 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Sharon Gollihar Alameda S 0.49 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Sheridan Gollihar Alameda S 0.49 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
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Base Bid 4 - Bay

Engineering

DISTRICT CENTERLINE MILES|  Est. Start Date Est. Completion Date
a Chapel Creek Oso Parkway Shady Creek 0.15 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
a Quail Hollow Oso Pkwy Twin Creek 0.14 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
a (uail Spring Rd The Mansions Dr Dove Spring 0.3l Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
a Shady Creek Oso Parkway Chapel Creek 0.17 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
a The Mansions Roddfield Oso Pkwy 0.37 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
a Twin Creek Oso Pkwy Quail Hollow 0.22 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
g Cedar Springs Oso Pkwy Dead End 01 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Andrews Crosstown Expwy Fort Ave 0.08 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Loritte Crosstown Expwy Andrews 0.03 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Churchill Trenton Tarlton 0.21 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Cornwall Hawthorne Shely 0.03 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Elizabeth Timrod Tarlton 0.06 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Fig Tarlton Shely 0.16 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Hawthorne Crosstown Shely 0.20 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Shely Ayers Crosstown 0.a3 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Timrod Churchill Cornwall 0.16 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
Vi Trenton Cornwall Churchill 016 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024
2 Ft Warth Maoray Wilshire 0.85 Jun. 2024 Sep. 2024




Base Bid 5 - Bay

Corpus Chr'sti
Engineering

DISTRICT  |STREET

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3

Argonne
Barnhart
Brittany
Decatur
Merriman
Moffett
Sims
Vetters
Wallace
Mt Vernon
Waltham
Wexford
Wynona

Lavaca

Essex Dr

Willowbrook

Flynn Pkwy W
Schanen Blvd

Devanshire Dr
Mendenhall Dr
Waterloo Dr

FROM

Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Brittany
Merriman
Wallace
Wallace
Padre Island Dr
Everhart Rd
Janssen

Mc Ardle
Janssen

Mt Vernon
McArdle Rd

Dead End
Everhart Rd
Killarmet Dr
Elmdale Dr
Carroll Ln
Carrall Ln
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Paul Jones
Paul Jones
Paul Jones
Paul Jones
Moffett

Paul Jones
Paul Jones
Paul Jones
Sims
Prinstan
Willowbrook
Janssen

Mt Vernon
Janssen
Lamont St
Dead End
Weber Rd
Pebble Beach Dr
Weber Rd
Liptanshire Dr
Inglewood Dr

CENTERLINE MILES

0.8
0.3
0.13
0.3
0.47
0.09
0.13
0.3
0.4l
0.20
0.36
0.3
0.3
0.3

0.6
0.2

1.03
0.12
0.17
0.23
0.22

Est. Start Date

Mar. 2024
Mar. 2024
Mar. 2024
Mar. 2024
Mar. 2024
Mar. 2024
Mar. 2024
Mar. 2024
Mar. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
May. 2024
Jun. 2024
Jun. 2024
Jun. 2024
Jun. 2024
Jun. 2024
Jun. 2024

Est. Completion Date

Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
Apr. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
Sep. 2024
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Project Schedule X

Corpus Chr'sti
Engineering

2023 2024-2025

May- September October - March April - April

Bid/Award

Project schedule reflects City Council award in April 2024 with anticipated completion
in April 2025.
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